WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I, Imogen R. Taylor, am an employee of PacifiCorp with personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction. Attached to this filing are four documents:

- 1. License for Electric Supply Line Across or Along Railway Property (permit #24W-20589),
- 2. License for Electric Supply Line Across or Along Railway Property (permit #24W-20627),
- 3. License for Electric Supply Line Across or Along Railway Property (permit #24W-21462), and
- 4. License for Electric Supply Line Across or Along Railway Property (permit #24W-21537).

I verify that each is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on November 5, 2024, at Portland, Oregon.

Imogen R. Taylor, Senior Property Agent PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1700 Portland, Oregon 97232-2144 (503) 813-6253 Imogen.Taylor@pacificorp.com